Team, Class A, Handicapped

Place Team name

Neshits Team # 15

County CrushersCrawford
Nesbits Team #6

Nesbits Team #9

One Pin Wonders

ga b wN Pk

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Class B, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Neshits Team # 14
2 Shoot for the Stars
3 Nesbits Team #2
4 Centimeters not Meters

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Class C, Handicapped

Place Team name

The Incredibowls
Wow SHL

Bowling Stones
Second Strike Lanes
SHL Strikers

a s~ wDN PR

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Team, Scratch, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Pocket Pounders

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Doubles, Class A, Handicapped

Place Team name

1 Plyler, Landon / Vansise, Braeleigh
2 Mckibben, Gabriel T / Croyts, Orion A

Pennsylvania State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 PA State Y outh Open
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry  Score
53 3,037
121 2,976
44 2,929
47 2,885
86 2,875
$4,704.00
Entry  Score
52 2,215
15 2,194
40 2,165
100 2,143
$3,248.00
Entry  Score
91 2,161
196 1,894
24 1,799
174 1,790
141 1,781
$4,592.00
Entry  Score
117 2,701
$1,120.00
$13,664.00
Entry  Score
193 1,675
15 1,559

Prize  From
$2,060.00 Arnold, PA
$1,030.00 Cochranton, PA

$687.00 Arnold, PA
$515.00 Arnold, PA
$412.00 Mountville, PA

Prize  From
$1,560.00 Arnold, PA
$780.00 Monroeville, PA
$520.00 Arnold, PA
$388.00 Lancaster, PA

Prize  From
$2,010.00 Lancaster, PA
$1,005.00 Hanover, PA

$670.00 Homer City, PA
$503.00 corsica, PA
$404.00 Hanover, PA

Prize From
$1,120.00 Lititz, PA

Prize From
$1,346.00 Meadville, PA
$673.00 Monroeville, PA

Final Prize Listing

May 11, 2023 10:00 AM
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Milanese, Avery M / Toner, Isaac L
Smith, lan K / Mcfarland, Brayden A
Endler, Sean/ Endler, Zachary
Rossetti, Vincent J/ Osche, Jordyn
Plyler, Cameron / Plyler, Landon
Smith, Jason / Smith, Derek J
Newcomer, Elena/ Jones, Van

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Doubles, Class B, Handicapped

Place

Team name

N ~No o~ wDdN R

Fulmer, Alexandria/ Schimmer, Callie
Plyler, Cameron/ Vansise, Aiden J
Vansise, Aiden J/ Vansise, Bragleigh
Smith, Ethan / Wood, Aaron M

Zéller, Haley / Fichte, Gwyneth
Mcintyre, Quaid J/ Oyler, Adam R
Strickland, Ben / Lukehart, James
Smith, lan K / Zeigler, Emily

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Class C, Handicapped

Place

Team name

© 0O ~NO Ul WN P

Spicer, Zachary / Uadiski, Cole
Shank, John A / Shank, Joseph G
Pica, Anna/ Pica, Joseph

Shank, Luke F / Shank, Adam M
Gratton, Ryleigh / Kennedy, Zachary
Shehan, Maura/ Smith, Jason
Worley, Corey T / Kreiner, Phoenix
Callahan, Brooke / Diehm, Emmi
Bosnyak, Marc A / Johal, Nik

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Doubles, Scratch, Handicapped

Place

Team name

O D WNPE

Kline, Morgan / Tomlinson, Nicholas A
Jones, Van / Newcomer, Robbie J
Wegert, Brenden / Wegert, Cameron
Tanaka, Lexington T / Shevchik, Luke J
Baker, Maribeth J/ Mitskavich, Méelia
Coy, Jackson R / Gonzalez, Rayana N

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Pennsylvania State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 PA State Y outh Open
Sorted By Event, Division

82
263
49
59
121
13
251

$3,808.00

Entry

193
121
232

46
108

w

$3,472.00

Entry

91
153
91
52
13
127

15
$4,200.00

Entry
118
126
132

98
234
132

$2,520.00

1,557
1,553
1,533
1,521
1514
1,513
1,506

$449.00
$337.00
$269.00
$224.00
$192.00
$168.00
$150.00

Prize
$1,278.00
$639.00
$425.00
$319.00
$255.00
$213.00
$171.50
$171.50

Prize
$1,484.00
$782.00
$495.00
$371.00
$297.00
$247.00
$212.00
$186.00
$126.00

Prize
$1,028.00
$514.00
$343.00
$231.50
$231.50
$172.00

Blanchard, PA
York, PA
Arnold, PA
Arnold, PA
Cochranton, PA
Camp Hill, PA
Harrisburg, PA

From

Arnold, PA
Meadville, PA
Cochranton, PA
Scranton, PA
Arnold, PA
York, PA

Port Matilda, PA
York, PA

From

Port Matilda, PA
Lancaster, PA
Scranton, PA
Lancaster, PA
Arnold, PA
Camp Hill, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Arnold, PA
Monroeville, PA

From

Lititz, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Irwin, PA
Sellersville, PA
Harrisburg, PA

Final Prize Listing

May 11, 2023 10:00 AM
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Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles, Boys Class A, Handicapped

Place

Team name

o ~NOOTh WDNBE

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Knecht, Anthony
Kurtz, ColeD L

Ferri, Derek

Keller, Derick P
Mcgeary, Quintin
Ingersoll, Dylon C
Endler, Sean
Napierkowski, Damian

Singles, Boys Class B, Handicapped

Place

Team name

© 00 ~NO U1l WN P

=
o

11

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Smith, lan K
Smith, Ethan
Sprankle, Alex
Lukehart, James
Vansise, Aiden J
Shaud, Bryce
Hershey, Parker J
Suter, Brenden M
Wood, Aaron M
Strickland, Ben
Shanabrough, Jameson

Singles, Boys Class C, Handicapped

Place

Team name

© 0O ~NOO PP WNLPE

B
N O O

Kessling, Ethan R
Spicer, Zachary
Berkheimer, Caiden A
Hurst, Jaxson

Pica, Joseph

Thomas, Austin
Bagrosky, Maddux
Krall, Jason
Feltenberger, Derrik K
Uadiski, Cole

Clancy, Shane P
Keith, Hunter |

Pennsylvania State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 PA State Y outh Open
Sorted By Event, Division

$14,000.00

Entry

83

208

6

86

43

246

49

90

$1,792.00

Entry

257
238
200
193

89
101

97

195
$2,352.00

Entry

82
202
87
;
248
14
4
40
168
3
12
164

Score
830
789
780
778
776
745
744
739

720
694
686
672
665
652
648
636
633
632

Score
665
661
593
535
535
534
532
527
522
520
520
512

Prize
$660.00
$330.00
$220.00
$165.00
$132.00
$110.00

$94.00

$81.00

Prize
$778.00
$389.00
$260.00
$195.00
$156.00
$130.00
$111.00

$97.00

$87.00
$78.00
$71.00

Prize
$934.00
$467.00
$311.00
$210.00
$210.00
$156.00
$133.00
$117.00
$104.00

$89.00

$89.00
$77.00

From

Friedens, PA
Hanover, PA
Scranton, PA
Mountville, PA
Arnold, PA
Salamanca, NY
Arnold, PA
Harveys Lake, PA

From

York, PA
Scranton, PA
Du Bois, PA
Port Matilda, PA
Meadville, PA
Lebanon, PA
Lititz, PA

West Chester, PA
Scranton, PA
Port Matilda, PA
York, PA

From
Blanchard, PA
Boalsburg, PA
Lebanon, PA

Rostraver Township, PA

Scranton, PA
Monroeville, PA
Port Matilda, PA
Arnold, PA
Duncansville, PA
Port Matilda, PA
Halifax, PA
Duncansville, PA

Final Prize Listing

May 11, 2023 10:00 AM
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13

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Truesdale, Kadenn G
Worley, Josh

Singles, Boys Scratch, Handicapped

Place

Team name

NN O wWR R

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Wegert, Cameron
Devore, Eric
Cummings, Colin
Lehn, Jacob

Smith, Preston
Thomas, Clay B
Ross, Gavin

Tanaka, Lexington T

Singles, GirlsClass A, Handicapped

Place

Team name

O Ul WN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Eppley, Makenna P
Croyts, AnnabellaJ
Dixon, |zzabella
Mcconnell, Kelsee
Schimmer, Carly
Stackewicz, Allison R

Singles, Girls Class B, Handicapped

Place

Team name

a s wN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Vansise, Bragleigh
Griffin, Rebecca
Craighead, Chloe
Gilmore, Ariel L
Spencer, Kylie

Singles, Girls Class C, Handicapped

Place

Team name

g w wN -

Gratton, Gemmalei
Gratton, Ryleigh
Lawyer, Maggie
Fulmer, Alexandria
Tempe, K'lee A

Pennsylvania State USBC
Final Prize Listing

2023 PA State Y outh Open

Sorted By Event, Division

77 509
154 509
$2,968.00
Entry  Score
132 771
144 771
68 746
133 743
156 726
250 724
163 711
213 711
$1,708.00
Entry  Score
26 825
85 793
130 790
5 788
40 763
236 749
$1,232.00
Entry  Score
121 579
50 578
139 568
122 556
81 546
$1,008.00
Entry  Score
60 499
146 497
136 496
44 496
198 490

$35.50
$35.50

Prize
$471.00
$471.00
$209.00
$157.00
$126.00
$105.00

$84.50

$84.50

Prize
$502.00
$251.00
$168.00
$126.00
$101.00

$84.00

Prize
$440.00
$220.00
$147.00
$110.00

$91.00

Prize
$562.00
$281.00
$163.50
$163.50
$112.00

Pgh, PA
Ephrata, PA

From
Harrisburg, PA
Fenelton, PA
Sarver, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
York, PA
Duncansville, PA
Johnstown, PA

From

Homer City, PA
Monroeville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Butler, PA

Arnold, PA

Pocono Summit, PA

From
Cochranton, PA
Arnold, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Keedysville, MD

From

Arnold, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Arnold, PA
York, PA

Final Prize Listing

May 11, 2023 10:00 AM
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Pennsylvania State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 PA State Y outh Open
Sorted By Event, Division

6
7

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Pica, Anna
Hulse, Mykenzie

Singles, Girls Scratch, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Mitskavich, Melia
2 Decker, Amanda
3

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Pilyih, Mareana

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events, Boys Cass A, Handicapped

Place

Team nhame

a b~ owDN PR

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Endler, Zachary
Kahler, Landen A
Mcgeary, Quintin
Diehm, Baxter
Kurtz, Cole D L

All Events, Boys Class B, Handicapped

Place

Team name

~NOoO o WN PR

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Smith, lan K

Croyts, Orion A
Lukehart, James
Vansise, Aiden J
Brandt, Bryan
Bailey, Remmington
Plyler, Cameron

All Events, Boys Class C, Handicapped

Place

Team name

O Ul WN P

Spicer, Zachary
Bagrosky, Maddux
Truesdale, Kadenn G
Berkheimer, Caiden A
Kennedy, Zachary
Uadiski, Cole

153 486
113 479
$1,456.00
Entry  Score
221 758
192 718
47 705
$756.00
$13,272.00
Entry  Score
49 2,240
101 2,211
43 2,208
49 2,197
107 2,172
$559.00
Entry  Score
64 2,097
15 1,939
3 1922
121 1,921
89 1,887
4 1,797
121 1,784
$702.00
Entry  Score
3 1,738
4 1,622
77 1,620
87 1,610
52 1,600
3 1591

$94.00
$80.00

Prize
$412.00
$206.00
$138.00

Prize
$244.00
$122.00

$82.00

$61.00
$50.00

Prize
$270.00
$135.00

$90.00

$68.00
$54.00
$45.00
$40.00

Prize
$362.00
$181.00
$121.00

$90.00

$72.00
$56.00

Scranton, PA
Harrisburg, PA

From

Dubois, PA
Brockport, PA
Arnold, PA

From
Arnold, PA
Lititz, PA
Arnold, PA
Arnold, PA
York, PA

From

York, PA
Monroeville, PA
Port Matilda, PA
Cochranton, PA
Lebanon, PA
Port Matilda, PA
Cochranton, PA

From

Port Matilda, PA
Port Matilda, PA
Pgh, PA
Lebanon, PA
Arnold, PA

Port Matilda, PA

Final Prize Listing

May 11, 2023 10:00 AM
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Feltenberger, Derrik K
Worley, Corey T
Kesdling, Ethan R

10 Hevey, Ethan R

11 Bosnyak, Marc A

© 0 O

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Boys Scratch, Handicapped

Place Team name
Cummings, Colin
Devore, Eric
Green, Xander F
Shevchik, Luke J
Lehn, Jacob

ga b wN P

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, GirlsClass A, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Eppley, Makenna P
2 Schimmer, Callie
3 Fichte, Gwyneth

4 Siegd, KaiE

Total prizes awarded in this division:
All Events, Girls Class B, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Vansise, Bragleigh
2 Craighead, Chloe
3 Windows, Hannah

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Girls Class C, Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Callahan, Brooke
2 Fulmer, Alexandria
3 Gratton, Ryleigh

4 Grudowski, Madison R

Total prizes awarded in this division:

All Events, Girls Scratch, Handicapped

Pennsylvania State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 PA State Y outh Open
Sorted By Event, Division

168 1,591
135 1,550
82 1,542
107 1,536
15 1,522
$1,092.00
Entry  Score
68 2,066
42 2,026
86 2,024
98 2,021
133 1,992
$520.00
Entry  Score
26 2,409
44 2,313
46 2,258
16 2,249
$429.00
Entry Score
121 1,680
139 1,601
180 1,597
$299.00
Entry  Score
48 1,607
44 1516
52 1,443
19 1431
$403.00

$56.00
$45.00
$40.00
$36.00
$33.00

Prize
$228.00
$114.00

$76.00

$57.00
$45.00

Prize
$206.00
$103.00

$69.00
$51.00

Prize
$162.00

$81.00

$56.00

Prize
$194.00
$97.00
$64.00
$48.00

Duncansville, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Blanchard, PA
York, PA
Monroeville, PA

From

Sarver, PA
Arnold, PA
Mountville, PA
Irwin, PA
Harrisburg, PA

From

Homer City, PA
Arnold, PA
Arnold, PA
Monroeville, PA

From
Cochranton, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Freeport, PA

From

Arnold, PA
Arnold, PA
Arnold, PA
Monroeville, PA

Final Prize Listing

May 11, 2023 10:00 AM
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Place Team name
1 Miller, Taylor S
2 Pilyih, Mareana

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

Pennsylvania State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 PA State Y outh Open
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry  Score

117 2,078

47 2,014
$195.00
$4,199.00
$45,135.00

Prize From
$130.00 Lititz, PA
$65.00 Arnold, PA

Final Prize Listing

May 11, 2023 10:00 AM
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