Pennsylvania State USBC Final Prize Listing 2023 PA State Youth Open Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Class A, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Nesbits Team # 15	53	3,037	\$2,060.00	Arnold, PA
2	County CrushersCrawford	121	2,976	\$1,030.00	Cochranton, PA
3	Nesbits Team #6	44	2,929	\$687.00	Arnold, PA
4	Nesbits Team #9	47	2,885	\$515.00	Arnold, PA
5	One Pin Wonders	86	2,875	\$412.00	Mountville, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$4,704.00

Team, Class B, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Nesbits Team # 14	52	2,215	\$1,560.00	Arnold, PA
2	Shoot for the Stars	15	2,194	\$780.00	Monroeville, PA
3	Nesbits Team #2	40	2,165	\$520.00	Arnold, PA
4	Centimeters not Meters	100	2,143	\$388.00	Lancaster, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$3,248.00

Team, Class C, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	The Incredibowls	91	2,161	\$2,010.00	Lancaster, PA
2	Wow SHL	196	1,894	\$1,005.00	Hanover, PA
3	Bowling Stones	24	1,799	\$670.00	Homer City, PA
4	Second Strike Lanes	174	1,790	\$503.00	corsica, PA
5	SHL Strikers	141	1,781	\$404.00	Hanover, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$4,592.00

Team, Scratch, Handicapped

<u>Place</u>	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Pocket Pounders	117	2,701	\$1,120.00	Lititz, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,120.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$13,664.00

Doubles, Class A, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Plyler, Landon / Vansise, Braeleigh	193	1,675	\$1,346.00	Meadville, PA
2	Mckibben, Gabriel T / Croyts, Orion A	15	1,559	\$673.00	Monroeville, PA

Final Prize Listing

2023 PA State Youth Open Sorted By Event, Division

3	Milanese, Avery M / Toner, Isaac L	82	1,557	\$449.00	Blanchard, PA
4	Smith, Ian K / Mcfarland, Brayden A	263	1,553	\$337.00	York, PA
5	Endler, Sean / Endler, Zachary	49	1,533	\$269.00	Arnold, PA
6	Rossetti, Vincent J / Osche, Jordyn	59	1,521	\$224.00	Arnold, PA
7	Plyler, Cameron / Plyler, Landon	121	1,514	\$192.00	Cochranton, PA
8	Smith, Jason / Smith, Derek J	13	1,513	\$168.00	Camp Hill, PA
9	Newcomer, Elena / Jones, Van	251	1,506	\$150.00	Harrisburg, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$3,808.00

Doubles, Class B, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Fulmer, Alexandria / Schimmer, Callie	44	1,301	\$1,278.00	Arnold, PA
2	Plyler, Cameron / Vansise, Aiden J	193	1,299	\$639.00	Meadville, PA
3	Vansise, Aiden J / Vansise, Braeleigh	121	1,267	\$425.00	Cochranton, PA
4	Smith, Ethan / Wood, Aaron M	232	1,254	\$319.00	Scranton, PA
5	Zeller, Haley / Fichte, Gwyneth	46	1,223	\$255.00	Arnold, PA
6	Mcintyre, Quaid J / Oyler, Adam R	108	1,218	\$213.00	York, PA
7	Strickland, Ben / Lukehart, James	3	1,216	\$171.50	Port Matilda, PA
7	Smith, Ian K / Zeigler, Emily	64	1,216	\$171.50	York, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$3,472.00

Doubles, Class C, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Spicer, Zachary / Uadiski, Cole	3	1,208	\$1,484.00	Port Matilda, PA
2	Shank, John A / Shank, Joseph G	91	1,151	\$782.00	Lancaster, PA
3	Pica, Anna / Pica, Joseph	153	1,089	\$495.00	Scranton, PA
4	Shank, Luke F / Shank, Adam M	91	1,087	\$371.00	Lancaster, PA
5	Gratton, Ryleigh / Kennedy, Zachary	52	1,070	\$297.00	Arnold, PA
6	Shehan, Maura / Smith, Jason	13	1,037	\$247.00	Camp Hill, PA
7	Worley, Corey T / Kreiner, Phoenix	127	1,017	\$212.00	Harrisburg, PA
8	Callahan, Brooke / Diehm, Emmi	48	1,015	\$186.00	Arnold, PA
9	Bosnyak, Marc A / Johal, Nik	15	1,008	\$126.00	Monroeville, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$4,200.00

Doubles, Scratch, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Kline, Morgan / Tomlinson, Nicholas A	118	1,462	\$1,028.00	Lititz, PA
2	Jones, Van / Newcomer, Robbie J	126	1,413	\$514.00	Harrisburg, PA
3	Wegert, Brenden / Wegert, Cameron	132	1,401	\$343.00	Harrisburg, PA
4	Tanaka, Lexington T / Shevchik, Luke J	98	1,383	\$231.50	Irwin, PA
4	Baker, Maribeth J / Mitskavich, Melia	234	1,383	\$231.50	Sellersville, PA
6	Cov. Jackson R / Gonzalez, Rayana N	132	1.375	\$172.00	Harrisburg, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,520.00

Pennsylvania State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 PA State Youth Open
Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$14,000.00

Singles, Boys Class A, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Knecht, Anthony	83	830	\$660.00	Friedens, PA
2	Kurtz, Cole D L	208	789	\$330.00	Hanover, PA
3	Ferri, Derek	6	780	\$220.00	Scranton, PA
4	Keller, Derick P	86	778	\$165.00	Mountville, PA
5	Mcgeary, Quintin	43	776	\$132.00	Arnold, PA
6	Ingersoll, Dylon C	246	745	\$110.00	Salamanca, NY
7	Endler, Sean	49	744	\$94.00	Arnold, PA
8	Napierkowski, Damian	90	739	\$81.00	Harveys Lake, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,792.00

Singles, Boys Class B, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Smith, Ian K	64	729	\$778.00	York, PA
2	Smith, Ethan	257	720	\$389.00	Scranton, PA
3	Sprankle, Alex	238	694	\$260.00	Du Bois, PA
4	Lukehart, James	200	686	\$195.00	Port Matilda, PA
5	Vansise, Aiden J	193	672	\$156.00	Meadville, PA
6	Shaud, Bryce	89	665	\$130.00	Lebanon, PA
7	Hershey, Parker J	101	652	\$111.00	Lititz, PA
8	Suter, Brenden M	97	648	\$97.00	West Chester, PA
9	Wood, Aaron M	6	636	\$87.00	Scranton, PA
10	Strickland, Ben	3	633	\$78.00	Port Matilda, PA
11	Shanabrough, Jameson	195	632	\$71.00	York, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,352.00

Singles, Boys Class C, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize	From
1	Kessling, Ethan R	82	665	\$934.00	Blanchard, PA
2	Spicer, Zachary	202	661	\$467.00	Boalsburg, PA
3	Berkheimer, Caiden A	87	593	\$311.00	Lebanon, PA
4	Hurst, Jaxson	7	535	\$210.00	Rostraver Township, PA
4	Pica, Joseph	248	535	\$210.00	Scranton, PA
6	Thomas, Austin	14	534	\$156.00	Monroeville, PA
7	Bagrosky, Maddux	4	532	\$133.00	Port Matilda, PA
8	Krall, Jason	40	527	\$117.00	Arnold, PA
9	Feltenberger, Derrik K	168	522	\$104.00	Duncansville, PA
10	Uadiski, Cole	3	520	\$89.00	Port Matilda, PA
10	Clancy, Shane P	12	520	\$89.00	Halifax, PA
12	Keith, Hunter I	164	512	\$77.00	Duncansville, PA

Final Prize Listing

2023 PA State Youth Open Sorted By Event, Division

13	Truesdale, Kadenn G	77	509	\$35.50 Pgh, PA
13	Worley, Josh	154	509	\$35.50 Ephrata, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,968.00

Singles, Boys Scratch, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Wegert, Cameron	132	771	\$471.00	Harrisburg, PA
1	Devore, Eric	144	771	\$471.00	Fenelton, PA
3	Cummings, Colin	68	746	\$209.00	Sarver, PA
4	Lehn, Jacob	133	743	\$157.00	Harrisburg, PA
5	Smith, Preston	156	726	\$126.00	Pittsburgh, PA
6	Thomas, Clay B	250	724	\$105.00	York, PA
7	Ross, Gavin	163	711	\$84.50	Duncansville, PA
7	Tanaka, Lexington T	213	711	\$84.50	Johnstown, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,708.00

Singles, Girls Class A, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Eppley, Makenna P	26	825	\$502.00	Homer City, PA
2	Croyts, Annabella J	85	793	\$251.00	Monroeville, PA
3	Dixon, Izzabella	130	790	\$168.00	Harrisburg, PA
4	Mcconnell, Kelsee	5	788	\$126.00	Butler, PA
5	Schimmer, Carly	40	763	\$101.00	Arnold, PA
6	Stackewicz, Allison R	236	749	\$84.00	Pocono Summit, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,232.00

Singles, Girls Class B, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Vansise, Braeleigh	121	579	\$440.00	Cochranton, PA
2	Griffin, Rebecca	50	578	\$220.00	Arnold, PA
3	Craighead, Chloe	139	568	\$147.00	Harrisburg, PA
4	Gilmore, Ariel L	122	556	\$110.00	Harrisburg, PA
5	Spencer, Kylie	81	546	\$91.00	Keedysville, MD

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,008.00

Singles, Girls Class C, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Gratton, Gemmalei	60	499	\$562.00	Arnold, PA
2	Gratton, Ryleigh	146	497	\$281.00	Pittsburgh, PA
3	Lawyer, Maggie	136	496	\$163.50	Harrisburg, PA
3	Fulmer, Alexandria	44	496	\$163.50	Arnold, PA
5	Tempe, K'lee A	198	490	\$112.00	York, PA

Final Prize Listing

2023 PA State Youth Open Sorted By Event, Division

6	Pica, Anna	153	486	\$94.00	Scranton, PA
7	Hulse, Mykenzie	113	479	\$80.00	Harrisburg, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,456.00

Singles, Girls Scratch, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Mitskavich, Melia	221	758	\$412.00	Dubois, PA
2	Decker, Amanda	192	718	\$206.00	Brockport, PA
3	Pilyih, Mareana	47	705	\$138.00	Arnold, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$756.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$13,272.00

All Events, Boys Cass A, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Endler, Zachary	49	2,240	\$244.00	Arnold, PA
2	Kahler, Landen A	101	2,211	\$122.00	Lititz, PA
3	Mcgeary, Quintin	43	2,208	\$82.00	Arnold, PA
4	Diehm, Baxter	49	2,197	\$61.00	Arnold, PA
5	Kurtz, Cole D L	107	2,172	\$50.00	York, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$559.00

All Events, Boys Class B, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	From
1	Smith, Ian K	64	2,097	\$270.00	York, PA
2	Croyts, Orion A	15	1,939	\$135.00	Monroeville, PA
3	Lukehart, James	3	1,922	\$90.00	Port Matilda, PA
4	Vansise, Aiden J	121	1,921	\$68.00	Cochranton, PA
5	Brandt, Bryan	89	1,887	\$54.00	Lebanon, PA
6	Bailey, Remmington	4	1,797	\$45.00	Port Matilda, PA
7	Plyler, Cameron	121	1,784	\$40.00	Cochranton, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$702.00

All Events, Boys Class C, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Spicer, Zachary	3	1,738	\$362.00	Port Matilda, PA
2	Bagrosky, Maddux	4	1,622	\$181.00	Port Matilda, PA
3	Truesdale, Kadenn G	77	1,620	\$121.00	Pgh, PA
4	Berkheimer, Caiden A	87	1,610	\$90.00	Lebanon, PA
5	Kennedy, Zachary	52	1,600	\$72.00	Arnold, PA
6	Uadiski, Cole	3	1,591	\$56.00	Port Matilda, PA

Final Prize Listing

2023 PA State Youth Open Sorted By Event, Division

6	Feltenberger, Derrik K	168	1,591	\$56.00	Duncansville, PA
8	Worley, Corey T	135	1,550	\$45.00	Harrisburg, PA
9	Kessling, Ethan R	82	1,542	\$40.00	Blanchard, PA
10	Hevey, Ethan R	107	1,536	\$36.00	York, PA
11	Bosnyak, Marc A	15	1,522	\$33.00	Monroeville, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,092.00

All Events, Boys Scratch, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Cummings, Colin	68	2,066	\$228.00	Sarver, PA
2	Devore, Eric	42	2,026	\$114.00	Arnold, PA
3	Green, Xander F	86	2,024	\$76.00	Mountville, PA
4	Shevchik, Luke J	98	2,021	\$57.00	Irwin, PA
5	Lehn, Jacob	133	1,992	\$45.00	Harrisburg, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$520.00

All Events, Girls Class A, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Eppley, Makenna P	26	2,409	\$206.00	Homer City, PA
2	Schimmer, Callie	44	2,313	\$103.00	Arnold, PA
3	Fichte, Gwyneth	46	2,258	\$69.00	Arnold, PA
4	Siegel, Kali E	16	2,249	\$51.00	Monroeville, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$429.00

All Events, Girls Class B, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Vansise, Braeleigh	121	1,680	\$162.00	Cochranton, PA
2	Craighead, Chloe	139	1,601	\$81.00	Harrisburg, PA
3	Windows, Hannah	180	1,597	\$56.00	Freeport, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$299.00

All Events, Girls Class C, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Callahan, Brooke	48	1,607	\$194.00	Arnold, PA
2	Fulmer, Alexandria	44	1,516	\$97.00	Arnold, PA
3	Gratton, Ryleigh	52	1,443	\$64.00	Arnold, PA
4	Grudowski, Madison R	19	1,431	\$48.00	Monroeville, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$403.00

All Events, Girls Scratch, Handicapped

Final Prize Listing

2023 PA State Youth Open Sorted By Event, Division

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Miller, Taylor S	117	2,078	\$130.00	Lititz, PA
2	Pilyih, Mareana	47	2,014	\$65.00	Arnold, PA

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$195.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$4,199.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$45,135.00